

S.T. No. 131 of 2019
CNR No. WBHW060000402019

Order No. 14 dated 17.11.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1. Out of 9 (Nine) accused persons, 7 (Seven) accused persons are present by filing hazira and remaining two accused persons namely Krishna Singh and Pampa Singh are absent but represented U/S 317 Cr.P.C. by their Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. No witness.

The case is adjourned for want of prosecution of witness. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is to ensure the appearance of C.S.W. 1 on the date fixed, positively.

Fixing 09.03.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)